	Will of Jeremiah Andrews	
Name in Record Jeremiah Andrews Sarah Jane Andrews	Reason for Being in Record Of Washington Township; makes his last will & testament Wife; inherits entire estate	Date of Record July 6, 1904
Sarah Jane Andrews James T. Merryman Jesse C. Sutton	Wife; appointed executrix of will of Jeremiah Andrews Witnessed Jeremiah Andrews making his last will Witnessed Jeremiah Andrews making his last will	
Jeremiah Andrews	Died	Oct. of 1904
James T. Merryman David Gerber Paul Baumgartner	Subscribing witness; oath of death & validity of will Clerk Deputy	Oct. 8, 1904
David Gerber Paul Baumgartner	Clerk; will has been admitted to probate Deputy	Oct. 8, 1904

In the Name of the Benevolent Father of ace;

No. 725. I, the undersigned, Jeremiah andrews, re siding in Washington Amuship, in addama re Bound in the State of Ludiana, being of sound must and disposing numory, do hereby make and publish the following last will and testa ment, hereby revoking any and all other will by me herebone made, to wit:

Item Furt:

It is my well and I do hereby give, device and begueath all of my property, both real purson al and mixed, of any and every kind whatever to my beloved wefe Sarah Jame Andrews; all said property to be here in fee-simple absolutely subject only to my just debte which she will pay; and I do hereby appoint her, my said wife, executive of this my last well and test ament.

hand and seal this eight and July, a. 20. 1904.

Hitnesses: James J. Merryman Jesu C. Sutton.

State of Ludeana, adams County, & S:
Batis Number, Charles James J. Mirryman &
Jew E. Setter the substribuing witnesses of the
last will and testament of Jeremuch andrewe
late of adams County, deceased, Jursmally affects
before the underigned, Clirk of the adams County
being by me duly sworn, deposed as follows:
That Jeremuch andrewed, deceased in the
day of October, 1904, that he left the foregoing
signed was present and saw the said testator
segned was present and saw the said testator
segned was present and saw the said testator
lished and declared that the same was his last

and memory, fully completely to device his probohativer. That James of Merryman and preare subscribing after the name to the same and at his request, and in the presence, each other.

James c. Merryman. Subscribed and sworm to before me, this & day of October , 1904. By Paul Baungartner, Maput.

State of Indiana, adams County, S. S.
Cercuit Court of adams county, Indiana,
Certify that the above and foregoing will of
deceased, has been duly admitted to profato; that its due execution was this day
friven by James & Merryman and Jesse
U. Sutton whose proof; together with said
4 295 Record "X" of wells in this office.
Witness, my hand, and the seal of said
court, this & day of October, 1904.
By Paul Baumgartner, the puty